

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/19

Date-16-12-2023

ADDENDUM

In continuation to the Commission's earlier advertisement No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/14 published on 31-10-2023 by State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts, this is for information of all concerned candidates for Class IV Posts under Government of Assam that a window is provided in the online applications portal accessible through official website of SEBA www.sebaonline.org and www.assam.gov.in to enable any applicant who wishes to be considered under the Assam Public Service (Preferential Appointment) Rules, 1999 to indicate their eligibility in the said online application portal.

Sd/-Secretary, SLRC for Class-IV Posts

Memo No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/19-A Date-16-12-2023 Copy to:-

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts.
- 2. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts.
- 3. Chairman, Board of Secondary Education Assam for his necessary action.
- 4. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 5 The Director, Directorate of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6, for publishing the ADDENDUM widely in the leading English and Vernacular Dailies of Assam on 17-12-2023.
 - 6. State Informatics Officer, NIC for publishing the ADDENDUM in Government of Assam website www.assam.gov.in on 17-12-2023.
 - 7. Shri Tapan Gogoi, Sr. Technical Director, National Informatics Centre, Dispur, Ghy-6, He is requested to upload the ADDENDUM in the official website of the Govt. of Assam www.assam.gov.in on 17-12-2023.
 - 8. Office files for record.

Secretary, SLRC for Class-IV Posts